

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-I15-8(156)366 Project Name: I-15; MP 365.51 - 373.26 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: BOX ELDER (3)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		11/14/2016 Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA JACK B. PARSON C 2350 SOUTH 1900 WEST OGDEN,UT 84414		Page 1 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
10 - ROADWAY											
1	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	246,500.00	246,500.00	234,500.00	234,500.00	134,864.04	134,864.04	
2	013150010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,343.00	2,343.00	
3	015540005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	400,000.00	400,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	106,355.00	106,355.00	
4	015710095	Fiber Roll - 12 Inch	3500	ft	3.19	11,165.00	5.00	17,500.00	3.45	12,075.00	
5	017210010	Survey	1	Lump	12,500.00	12,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	29,455.00	29,455.00	
6	022210075	Remove Guardrail	8420	ft	2.15	18,103.00	2.00	16,840.00	1.55	13,051.00	
7	022210110	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	127	sq yd	12.00	1,524.00	20.00	2,540.00	19.05	2,419.35	
8	022210125	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	135	ft	8.00	1,080.00	12.00	1,620.00	10.60	1,431.00	
9	027210010	Untreated Base Course	176	Ton	35.00	6,160.00	35.00	6,160.00	27.35	4,813.60	
10	02721001P	Shoulder Dressing	188195	ft	1.90	357,570.50	0.40	75,278.00	0.52	97,861.40	
11	02737001*	Ashpalt Pavement Pothole Repair	125	sq yd	85.00	10,625.00	65.00	8,125.00	66.50	8,312.50	
12	02737002*	Ashpalt Pavement Soft Spot Repair	15	cu yd	150.00	2,250.00	150.00	2,250.00	1,468.00	22,020.00	
		(Contingent Item)									
13	02741001*	Stone Matrix Asphalt (SMA) - 1/2	49538	Ton	92.00	4,557,496.00	73.50	3,641,043.00	85.05	4,213,206.90	
		inch									
14	027410050	HMA - 1/2 inch	59	Ton	150.00	8,850.00	135.00	7,965.00	164.10	9,681.90	
15	027610023	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha	136003	ft	0.15	20,400.45	0.15	20,400.45	0.32	43,520.96	
		lt									
16	027680005	4 inch Pavement Marking Tape - Wh	116118	ft	2.35	272,877.30	2.40	278,683.20	2.30	267,071.40	
		ite									
17	027680010	8 inch Pavement Marking Tape - Wh	5273	ft	5.00	26,365.00	4.80	25,310.40	4.65	24,519.45	
		ite									
18	027680015	4 inch Pavement Marking Tape - Ye	92045	ft	2.35	216,305.75	2.40	220,908.00	2.30	211,703.50	
		llow									
19	02768010P	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	17	Each	155.00	2,635.00	350.00	5,950.00	262.30	4,459.10	
		oplastic)									
20	027680115	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	95	ft	6.50	617.50	8.00	760.00	7.00	665.00	
		oplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks -									
		12 inch)									
21	02768110P	4 inch Pavement Marking (Thermopl	1045	ft	3.75	3,918.75	2.50	2,612.50	3.35	3,500.75	
		astic) - White									
22	02768120P	8 inch Pavement Marking (Thermopl	1249	ft	5.75	7,181.75	4.50	5,620.50	6.70	8,368.30	
		astic) - White									
23	02768130P	4 inch Pavement Marking (Thermopl	859	ft	3.75	3,221.25	2.75	2,362.25	3.60	3,092.40	
		astic) - Yellow									
24	027710030	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B2	135	ft	28.00	3,780.00	23.00	3,105.00	102.60	13,851.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-I15-8(156)366 Project Name: I-15; MP 365.51 - 373.26 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: BOX ELDER (3)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		11/14/2016 Page 2 of 4 Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA JACK B. PARSON C 2350 SOUTH 1900 WEST OGDEN,UT 84414	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit					Unit Price	Amount
25	02771011P	Reconstruct Pedestrian Access Ram	9	Each	2,750.00	24,750.00	4,000.00	36,000.00	4,315.00	38,835.00
		p								
26	028410030	W-Beam Guardrail Transition Eleme	1	Each	2,250.00	2,250.00	2,650.00	2,650.00	2,564.00	2,564.00
		nt								
27	028410086	W-Beam Guardrail 72 inch Wood Pos	6700	ft	18.00	120,600.00	20.00	134,000.00	19.70	131,990.00
		t								
28	028410090	W-Beam Guardrail Anchor Type 1	19	Each	965.00	18,335.00	850.00	16,150.00	793.20	15,070.80
29	028420020	Delineator Type II	174	Each	39.45	6,864.30	60.00	10,440.00	41.00	7,134.00
30	028430035	End Treatment Type G	12	Each	2,870.00	34,440.00	3,200.00	38,400.00	3,072.00	36,864.00
31	028910020	Sign Type A-1	414	sq ft	30.00	12,420.00	25.00	10,350.00	24.15	9,998.10
32	028910075	Sign Type A-2	438	sq ft	25.00	10,950.00	30.00	13,140.00	27.20	11,913.60
33	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	41	Each	60.00	2,460.00	100.00	4,100.00	96.25	3,946.25
		eet								
34	028910275	Remove Sign Greater Than or Equal	13	Each	250.00	3,250.00	300.00	3,900.00	285.50	3,711.50
		to 20 Square Feet								
35	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	61	Each	300.00	18,300.00	390.00	23,790.00	364.90	22,258.90
36	028910370	Sign Post P4	49	Each	250.00	12,250.00	175.00	8,575.00	166.00	8,134.00
37	028910375	Sign Post P5	12	Each	280.00	3,360.00	275.00	3,300.00	264.40	3,172.80
38	028910385	U - Bracket Extension	8	Each	200.00	1,600.00	215.00	1,720.00	197.80	1,582.40
39	029110015	Wood Fiber Mulch	16	1000sqft	30.00	480.00	45.00	720.00	43.35	693.60
40	029120020	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	325	Ton	25.00	8,125.00	40.00	13,000.00	34.00	11,050.00
41	029220040	Broadcast Seed	16	1000sqft	20.00	320.00	60.00	960.00	60.30	964.80
42	029610030	Rotomilling - 2 Inch	455520	sq yd	1.40	637,728.00	0.75	341,640.00	0.26	118,435.20
43	029610050	Rotomilling - 4 Inch	533	sq yd	2.50	1,332.50	4.50	2,398.50	6.50	3,464.50
44	135540020	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Ti	5	Each	1,250.00	6,250.00	1,300.00	6,500.00	1,639.00	8,195.00
		er 22, Type I								
Subtotal						7,119,191.05		5,394,266.80		5,678,620.00
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										
45	00221000*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$2,130.00	Day	55 Day	117,150.00	56 Day	119,280.00	50 Day	106,500.00
Subtotal						117,150.00		119,280.00		106,500.00
A(Contract Amount):						7,119,191.05		5,394,266.80		5,678,620.00
Innovative Contracting:						117,150		119,280		106,500
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						7,236,341.05		5,513,546.80		5,785,120.00
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								75.77 %		79.76 %

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-I15-8(156)366 Project Name: I-15; MP 365.51 - 373.26 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: BOX ELDER (3)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		11/14/2016	Page 3 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	1	012850010 Mobilization	1	Lump	246,500.00	246,500.00	395,514.00	395,514.00		
	2	013150010 Public Information Services	1	Lump	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00		
	3	015540005 Traffic Control	1	Lump	400,000.00	400,000.00	340,233.00	340,233.00		
	4	015710095 Fiber Roll - 12 Inch	3500	ft	3.19	11,165.00	5.00	17,500.00		
	5	017210010 Survey	1	Lump	12,500.00	12,500.00	65,000.00	65,000.00		
	6	022210075 Remove Guardrail	8420	ft	2.15	18,103.00	2.00	16,840.00		
	7	022210110 Remove Concrete Sidewalk	127	sq yd	12.00	1,524.00	2.30	292.10		
	8	022210125 Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	135	ft	8.00	1,080.00	6.89	930.15		
	9	027210010 Untreated Base Course	176	Ton	35.00	6,160.00	38.00	6,688.00		
	10	02721001P Shoulder Dressing	188195	ft	1.90	357,570.50	0.50	94,097.50		
	11	02737001* Asphalt Pavement Pothole Repair	125	sq yd	85.00	10,625.00	60.00	7,500.00		
	12	02737002* Asphalt Pavement Soft Spot Repair	15	cu yd	150.00	2,250.00	400.00	6,000.00		
		(Contingent Item)								
	13	02741001* Stone Matrix Asphalt (SMA) - 1/2 inch	49538	Ton	92.00	4,557,496.00	75.00	3,715,350.00		
	14	027410050 HMA - 1/2 inch	59	Ton	150.00	8,850.00	210.00	12,390.00		
	15	027610023 Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha	136003	ft	0.15	20,400.45	0.16	21,760.48		
	16	027680005 4 inch Pavement Marking Tape - Wh	116118	ft	2.35	272,877.30	2.60	301,906.80		
	17	027680010 8 inch Pavement Marking Tape - Wh	5273	ft	5.00	26,365.00	5.00	26,365.00		
	18	027680015 4 inch Pavement Marking Tape - Ye	92045	ft	2.35	216,305.75	2.60	239,317.00		
	19	02768010P Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	17	Each	155.00	2,635.00	365.00	6,205.00		
	20	027680115 Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	95	ft	6.50	617.50	8.50	807.50		
	21	02768110P 4 inch Pavement Marking (Thermopl	1045	ft	3.75	3,918.75	2.75	2,873.75		
	22	02768120P 8 inch Pavement Marking (Thermopl	1249	ft	5.75	7,181.75	5.00	6,245.00		
	23	02768130P 4 inch Pavement Marking (Thermopl	859	ft	3.75	3,221.25	2.75	2,362.25		
	24	027710030 Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B2	135	ft	28.00	3,780.00	23.00	3,105.00		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-I15-8(156)366 Project Name: I-15; MP 365.51 - 373.26 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: BOX ELDER (3)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		11/14/2016	Page 4 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25	02771011P	Reconstruct Pedestrian Access Ram	9	Each	2,750.00	24,750.00	2,800.00	25,200.00		
		p								
26	028410030	W-Beam Guardrail Transition Eleme	1	Each	2,250.00	2,250.00	2,600.00	2,600.00		
		nt								
27	028410086	W-Beam Guardrail 72 inch Wood Pos	6700	ft	18.00	120,600.00	21.00	140,700.00		
		t								
28	028410090	W-Beam Guardrail Anchor Type 1	19	Each	965.00	18,335.00	800.00	15,200.00		
29	028420020	Delineator Type II	174	Each	39.45	6,864.30	49.00	8,526.00		
30	028430035	End Treatment Type G	12	Each	2,870.00	34,440.00	3,300.00	39,600.00		
31	028910020	Sign Type A-1	414	sq ft	30.00	12,420.00	24.00	9,936.00		
32	028910075	Sign Type A-2	438	sq ft	25.00	10,950.00	30.00	13,140.00		
33	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	41	Each	60.00	2,460.00	24.00	984.00		
		eet								
34	028910275	Remove Sign Greater Than or Equal	13	Each	250.00	3,250.00	175.00	2,275.00		
		to 20 Square Feet								
35	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	61	Each	300.00	18,300.00	440.00	26,840.00		
36	028910370	Sign Post P4	49	Each	250.00	12,250.00	135.00	6,615.00		
37	028910375	Sign Post P5	12	Each	280.00	3,360.00	270.00	3,240.00		
38	028910385	U - Bracket Extension	8	Each	200.00	1,600.00	155.00	1,240.00		
39	029110015	Wood Fiber Mulch	16	1000sqft	30.00	480.00	138.00	2,208.00		
40	029120020	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	325	Ton	25.00	8,125.00	34.90	11,342.50		
41	029220040	Broadcast Seed	16	1000sqft	20.00	320.00	65.00	1,040.00		
42	029610030	Rotomilling - 2 Inch	455520	sq yd	1.40	637,728.00	0.60	273,312.00		
43	029610050	Rotomilling - 4 Inch	533	sq yd	2.50	1,332.50	10.00	5,330.00		
44	135540020	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Ti	5	Each	1,250.00	6,250.00	1,150.00	5,750.00		
		er 22, Type I								
Subtotal						7,119,191.05		5,884,861.03		
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										
45	00221000*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$2,130.00	Day	55 Day	117,150.00	55 Day	117,150.00		
Subtotal						117,150.00		117,150.00		
A(Contract Amount):						7,119,191.05		5,884,861.03		
Innovative Contracting:						117,150		117,150		
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						7,236,341.05		6,002,011.03		
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								82.66 %		